Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240906 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4X24 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: I-95 BRIDGE VIA DUCT FROM 6TH AVE S TO LAKE WORTH RD PB

Limits: 93220000

Project(s): 44931815201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.020 Miles Contract Days: 230

Total Bridge Length: 1.009 Miles Letting Date: 09/06/24

Total Proposal Length: 2.029 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90

Proposal Budget Estimate: $5,136,144.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, rehabilitation of bridge deck expansion joints, pore joint

with backer rod, and epoxy overlay for sealing and high-friction surface treatment on concrete bridge decks on Bridge Numbers
930510, 930511, 930261, and 930262, along State Road 9 (I-95) for 0.436 miles in Palm Beach County.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

MARINE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE- per Project Manager, not required.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Florida Department of Transportation
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ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0403- 1-100
0458- 1-21

0458- 2-
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0999- 16-
0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 11-124

0711- 11-224

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4X24
Description

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (44931815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44931815201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44931815201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44931815201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44931815201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON
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Unit

SY
LF

CF

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LS
LS

EA
LS
LF

LF

Quantity

43,845.000
5,790.000

403.000

1.000
1.000
1,205.000
7,566.000
25,896.000
494.000
732.000
990.000
528.000
528.000
1.000
1.000

1,038.000
1.000
906.000

1,460.000

Page 7



	E4X24

