Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240906		Call Order: 004	Proposal: E4X24	District:04			
Counties:	PALM BEACH						
Road Name: Limits:	I-95 BRIDGE VIA DI 93220000	95 BRIDGE VIA DUCT FROM 6TH AVE S TO LAKE WORTH RD PB 3220000					
Project(s): 44	931815201(*)	Federal Aid	I No: N/A				
Total Roadway Length:		1.020 Miles	Contract Days:	230			
Total Bridge Length:		1.009 Miles	Letting Date:	09/06/24			
Total Proposal Length:		2.029 Miles	Contract Execution Day	/s: 10			
			Special Start Date:	N/A			
			Aquis/Flexible Start Tim	ne: 90			
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$5	,136,144.00				
Diagona road the	full a durantia a marant						

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, rehabilitation of bridge deck expansion joints, pore joint with backer rod, and epoxy overlay for sealing and high-friction surface treatment on concrete bridge decks on Bridge Numbers 930510, 930511, 930261, and 930262, along State Road 9 (I-95) for 0.436 miles in Palm Beach County.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

MARINE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE- per Project Manager, not required.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

	Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4X24							
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Sectio	on 0001 Structure	5						
	0403- 1-100	EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS	SY	43,845.000				
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	5,790.000				
	0458- 2-	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	CF	403.000				
Sectio	on 0002 Roadway							
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44931815201)	LS	1.000				
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44931815201)	LS	1.000				
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	1,205.000				
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	7,566.000				
	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	25,896.000				
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	494.000				
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	732.000				
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	990.000				
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	528.000				
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	528.000				
	0999- 16-	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44931815201)	LS	1.000				
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44931815201)	LS	1.000				
Sectio	on 0003 Signing							
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	1,038.000				
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44931815201)	LS	1.000				
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	906.000				
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	1,460.000				